

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).840/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2004 in SBCRL No. 424/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GAUTAM DHARA & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG represents respondent No.1 and undertakes to file vakalatnama within four weeks. It appears that respondent No.2 has not been served. Let the petitioner supply the latest and correct address of respondent No.2 within three weeks. Thereafter notice be sent to respondent No.2 on the latest address so furnished both by ordinary process as also dasti.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER