

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).840/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2004 in S.B.CRL.Revision Petition  
No. 424/2004 of

The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GAUTAM DHARA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,AAG.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No.2 has since been served. Counsel appearing on behalf of

respondent No.2 prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks

thereafter for rejoinder. Put up thereafter.

hawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

Court Master

Court Master