

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).840/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 22/12/2004 in SBCRL No.
424/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)GAUTAM DHARA & ANR.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mrs. Madhur Dadlani, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up this matter along with the Special Leave
Petition filed by Shri Om Prakash Thakur against the order
refusing to take cognizance in so far the remaining
accused are concerned.

This Court will also consider on the next date of
hearing whether an appropriate order should not be passed
for an inquiry into the conduct of Om Prakash Thakur and
his prosecution, if it is found that he has made false
statements before the Court.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER