

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 293 OF 2006

GAUTAM DHARA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 04/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Dhara, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Dhara, Adv.

Mr. Premkrishna Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R. No. 2 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For R. No. 1 Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellants are granted two weeks time comply with the office report, as prayed for.

List again on 25.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEEND

RA KUMAR )

REG

ISTRAR

ns